Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark O
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET KFHI-120	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Jan Karwowski, Vani Vemulapalli, C.Y. (Eric) Wang, Kenneth Maas, Alex Gong, and Mihaelos	Name: Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc.
Nicholas Mihalos	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): 5/23/05, 5/23/05, 6/15/05, 5/24/05, 6/15/05,	Street Address: Three Lakes Drive
Execution Date(s) 8 5/23/05	
Assignment Merger	0.4- 10.00
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Northfield
Joint Research Agreement	State: Illinois
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 60093
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹
	document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/119,077	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Barry I. Hollander	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Hollander Law Firm, P.L.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10300 Eaton Place, Suite 305	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting tit
City: Fairfax	8. Payment Information
State: Virginia Zip: 22030	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 703-383-4800	b. Deposit Account Number 501032 (KFHI-120)
Fax Number: 703-383-4804	•
Email Address: hollander.law@prodigy.net	Authorized User Name Barry I. Hollander
9. Signature: Barry Hollander	July 18, 2005
Signature	Date
Barry I. Hollander	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	SHOOT, AMACHINATES, AND COCUMENTS:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 016542 FRAME: 0621

(KFHI-120)

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, Jan Karwowski, a citizen of the United States, residing at 738 Tegawitha Way, Franklin Lakes, NJ 07417; Vani Vemulapalli, a citizen of India, residing at 23 Max Drive, 2A, Morristown, NJ 07960; C. Y. (Eric) Wang, a citizen of the United States, residing at 17 Bromleigh Way, Morris Plains, NJ 07950; Kenneth Maas, a citizen of the United States, residing at 598 Main Street, Pattenburg, NJ 08802; Alex Gong, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1590 Anderson Avenue, Apt. 21A, Fort Lee, NJ 07024; and Mihaelos Nicholas Mihalos, a citizen of the United States, residing at 60 East Oakdene Avenue, Palisades Park, NJ 07650, being inventors of a certain invention for improvements in PRODUCTION OF WHOLE GRAIN SHREDDED PRODUCTS as fully set forth and described in U. S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/119,077, filed April 29, 2005, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and having the full right to convey our ownership interest therein do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention together with all patents, either United States or foreign, which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, renewals, continuations, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all rights arising under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, by filing any such applications for Letters Patent for said invention and the right to procure therefor the grant of all such Letters Patent to said corporation in its own name as assignee of our entire right, title and interest.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said corporation, its successors and assigns, all facts known to us respecting said invention, and will, upon their request at any time, testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all original, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and assignments, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonable and proper to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 016542 FRAME: 0622

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of _______, 2005.

STATE OF N W Je COLY

COUNTY OF MONTES

On this $\frac{2 \delta^r \lambda}{2 \delta^r}$ day of $\frac{M_{o_{1}}}{2 \delta^r}$, 2005, before me personally appeared Jan Karwowski, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that execution of the same is a free act and deed.

(SEAL)

KAREN ANN CHRISTOPHER A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires October 2, 2007

and affixed my seal this day of $\frac{1}{2005}$.

Vanu Venuur paku (L.S.) Vani Vemulapalli

COUNTY OF MOrris

On this 23 day of May, 2005, before me personally appeared Vani Vemulapalli, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that execution of the same is a free act and deed.

(SEAL)

KAREN ANN CHRISTOPHER A Notary Public of New Jersey
Lly Commission Expires October 2, 2007

IN WITNES\$ WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of ______, 2005.

STATE OF NOVIS

On this 15 day of (1/19), 2005, before me personally appeared C. Y. (Eric) Wang, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that execution of the

same is a free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 24 TH day of MAY, 2005.

COUNTY OF Ren general

On this _2*** day of _____, 2005, before me personally appeared Kenneth Maas, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that execution of the same is a free act and deed.

(SEAL)

ALICE M. MARION NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Nov. 10, 2007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of _______, 2005.

(L.S.)

STATE OF New Jessy)
COUNTY OF MO((15)

On this 15 day of 14hc, 2005, before me personally appeared Alex Gong, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that execution of the same is a free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

23 ich IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of _______, 2005.

COUNTY OF MOMS

RECORDED: 07/18/2005

On this <u>a 3 rd</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2005, before me personally appeared Mihaelos Nicholas Mihalos, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that execution of the same is a free act and deed.

(SEAL)

KAREN ANN CHRISTOPHER A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires October 2, 2007